SOLICITOR’S TRIAL ROSTER
GENERAL SESSIONS COURT, MARION COUNTY
MAY 2017 TERM

This Roster is being published on the 21 day of April, 2017.

Pursuant to Order of the Chief Administrative Judge, William H. Seals, Jr., there will be a
Roster Meeting of all General Sessions cases on the Trial Roster before the Honorable
Michael G. Nettles on MONDAY, May 8, 2017 at 9:30a.m. in the Marion County Court
House Courtroom, Marion, SC.

All prosecutors, defense attorneys, and defendants are required to be at the Roster
Meeting. If you, as the attorney of record, are unable to attend the Roster Meeting, then
you need to have an attorney present at the Roster Meeting who can speak about the case
with knowledge of its status (plea/trial, pending motions, discovery issues, etc.).
Regardless of whether or not you, as the attorney of record, are able to attend the Roster
Meeting, the defendant(s) will still be required to attend unless excused by the Solicitor.

Any request for a continuance of your case(s) or protection, after the roster has been
published, must be made in writing, to the Chief Administrative Judge for General
Sessions no later than Wednesday, May 3, 2017 at 5:00p.m. Failure to make such request
as required herein will result in your case(s) being subject to trial during the upcoming
Term of Court.

Failure of any party to appear without prior approval by the Court could result in
Contempt of Court and/or the issuance of a Bench Warrant.

INDICT# PROS DEFENDANT CHARGE ATTNY

16-457 JWH MALCOLM WILLIAMS  KIDNAPPING, CSC, BURG FLOYD
(set for date certain 5/8/17)

16-412 JWH BRANDON ROGERS BURGLARY MEETZE

17-002 DAR TYRESE SUGGS CSsC WOODSON
KENDRICK CURRIE PD
QUAZEAK ROBINSON PD

17-00139 JWH JAMAAL MERCER CONP/BURG. PD

17-00140 JWH JAMAAL MERCER BEMV PD

17-00138 JWH JAMAAL MERCER ATT ARMED ROB/BURG/ PD
ZACCHAEUS SANDERS CONSPIRACY

17-00139 JWH ZACCHAEUS SANDERS BURG/CONSP. PD

17-00114 JCJ BEN BROWN JR. DIST. COCAINE PD
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17-00121
17-00120

16-00213
16-00371

17-00056

16-00107
16-00104
16-00109
15-00425
16-00249
16-00267
16-00268
16-00271
16-00487

16-00359
16-00464
17-00067
17-00065
17-00066
16-00464
16-00470

16- 00330
16-00188

16-00338
16-00337

17-00112

16-00391

16-00329

16-00461

17-00135

FAH
FAH

TST
TST

TST

FHM

JCJ

KMH

SCM

TST

TST
JCJ

JCJ

JCJ

JCJ

JCJ

KMH

JCJ

JCJ

JCJ

JWH

KENDREX FRANKLIN

KENDREX FRANKLIN

AARON A. BROWN
AARON A BROWN

APRIL LAUREL JOHNSON

(set for date certain 5/15/17)

JOHN JAMES ALTMAN

BILLY WILLIAMSON

LAKENNETH WILSON
JOHNNY WALKER JR.

CHARLES ROLLINS JR.

THERESA WOODBERRY

DONNIE DEMERY
TRACY HEATH

TIERRA INMAN
JAHWON REAVES

LILI HUBBARD

LANCE KILLINGS

MICHAEL MOSES
ERVIN HOWARD
BRANDON CHESTNUT

WILLIAM GASQUE

BURG/CONSP.

STOLEN VEHICLE
MURDER

A&B 1%
BURG 2

BURGLARY

BURG/GL

RSG

DIST CB

DUI FELONY

DV

POSS. CB

FINAN TC

MISPRISON OF FELONY

P&P
DRUGS
DRUGS
DRUGS
DRUGS
ACCESS AFTER FACT
DRUGS

UNLAWFUL NEGLECT
DIST. MJ

POSS MJ,
POSS WEAPONS/ DRUGS

DUI

BURG/ A&B/ P&P WEAP.
PWID MJ

DRUGS

MURDER/DV/POSS WEAP

PD
PD

S. FLOYD

SFLOYD
R. WILSON SR.

ANDERSON

PD

B RICHARDSON
PD

PD

PD

E MERCER
PD

PD

PD

PD
PD

M WOODSON

PD

PD

PD
PD
R E LEE
L. EDWARDS
PD
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17-00132 JWH RUSSELL JOHNSON DV/KIDNAPPING PD
16-00459 JWH RONALD SHANNON MURDER, POSS OF WEAPON PD
17-00024 PMP STEVIE WALKER BIGAMY PD
17-00116 PMP ARIEL ROBERTS MISCONDUCT R E LEE
17-00027 PMP JENNIFER MINK UNLAWFUL CARRYING PD
17-00031 PMP RAYMOND ADAMS UNLAWFUL CARRYING R. WILSON,SR.
15-00282 FHM ERNEST CASE POSS OCS SCH |-V JBAILEY
15-00360 SHOPLIFTING

16-00504 SHOPLIFTING

16-00503 SAFECRACKING/LARCENY

16-00509 FHM  DAVID SEALS A&B PD

16-00567 FHM  CARLTON MILLS GL/ARSON PD
16-00571 STOLEN VEH/FSFBL/CONSP PD

16-00569 BURG PD
16-00566 BURG/WEAPON/ANIMAL PD
16-00570 BURG/GL PD
16-00568 BURG/GL PD

6-00029 FHM  JESSICA FLING HIT & RUN/AB T BROOKER
16-00517 FHM  ASHTON RANDOLPH WEAPONS PD

16-00516 FHM  DAVID CRAWFORD JR WEAPONS PD

16-00495 FHM  JENNIFER MACK A&B JETHERIDGE
16-00512 FHM REGINA PRITCHETT ACC AFTER THE FACT PD

16-00090 SCM  JACOBY GEE DV PD

17-00148 SCM CYLETHIA CROSS DV PD

16-00387 SCM DONNA LLILLY DV R LEE
16-00179 FAH JAMMIE RIGGINS FSBL PD

16-00178 FAH JAMMIE RIGGINS FSBL T. BROOKER
17-00123 FAH DANIEL ROBINSON BURGLARY PD

17-00124 FAH DANIEL ROBINSON R/IA PD

17-00122 FAH DANIEL ROBINSON BURG/CONSP PD

16-00323 FAH LOREN HARPER FTCF T. BROOKER
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16-00324

16-00530
16-00541
16-00274

16-00273

16-00353

16-00350

16-0120

16-00497

16-00500

16-00528

16-00534
17-00109

16-00375
16-00384

FAH

FAH
FAH
AID

AID

AID

AID

AID

DAR

DAR

KMH

KMH
KMH

KMH
KMH

RANDY CAPPS

JAMARCUS CALHOUN
ANNIE M. GREEN

LINDA COLEMAN
KAYLA AMERSON
LINDA COLEMAN
KAYLA AMERSON

JEREMIAH TOTTEN
DEVONTE WILLIAMS

KATHERINE REYNOLDS

BRIAN BRUNSON

BRUCE GARNER

MARKEITH FORD

DARELL ROBERTS

ISSAC BELL
WALDO TART

FRAUD/BOT

B&EMV
FTCF (X5)
HARASSMENT

HARASSMENT

BURG/KIDNAPPING/AR

HIT & RUN

MISTREATING
ANIMALS

CSC
WEAPONS/DRUGS

HIT & RUN
RA/AB

DUI
DUI

PD

H ANDERSON

PD
PD

PD

PD

S SUGGS

R E LEE

PD

PD

M WOODSON

PD
PD

PRO SE
J MEEHAN
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