## SOLICITOR'S TRIAL ROSTER GENERAL SESSIONS COURT, MARION COUNTY MAY 2017 TERM

This Roster is being published on the  $21^{st}$  day of April, 2017.

Pursuant to Order of the Chief Administrative Judge, William H. Seals, Jr., there will be a Roster Meeting of all General Sessions cases on the Trial Roster before the <u>Honorable Michael G. Nettles</u> on <u>MONDAY, May 8, 2017 at 9:30a.m.</u> in the <u>Marion County Court House Courtroom</u>, Marion, SC.

All prosecutors, defense attorneys, and defendants are required to be at the Roster Meeting. If you, as the attorney of record, are unable to attend the Roster Meeting, then you need to have an attorney present at the Roster Meeting who can speak about the case with knowledge of its status (plea/trial, pending motions, discovery issues, etc.). Regardless of whether or not you, as the attorney of record, are able to attend the Roster Meeting, the defendant(s) will still be required to attend unless excused by the Solicitor.

Any request for a continuance of your case(s) or protection, after the roster has been published, must be made in writing, to the Chief Administrative Judge for General Sessions no later than <a href="Wednesday, May 3, 2017 at 5:00p.m.">Wednesday, May 3, 2017 at 5:00p.m.</a> Failure to make such request as required herein will result in your case(s) being subject to trial during the upcoming Term of Court.

Failure of any party to appear without prior approval by the Court could result in Contempt of Court and/or the issuance of a Bench Warrant.

INDICT#	<b>PROS</b>	<b>DEFENDANT</b>	<b>CHARGE</b>	<b>ATTNY</b>
16-457	JWH	MALCOLM WILLIAMS (set for date certain 5/8/17)	KIDNAPPING, CSC, BURG	FLOYD
16-412	JWH	BRANDON ROGERS	BURGLARY	MEETZE
17-002	DAR	TYRESE SUGGS KENDRICK CURRIE QUAZEAK ROBINSON	CSC	WOODSON PD PD
17-00139	JWH	JAMAAL MERCER	CONP/BURG.	PD
17-00140	JWH	JAMAAL MERCER	BEMV	PD
17-00138	JWH	JAMAAL MERCER ZACCHAEUS SANDERS	ATT ARMED ROB/BURG/ CONSPIRACY	PD
17-00139	JWH	ZACCHAEUS SANDERS	BURG/CONSP.	PD
17-00114	JCJ	BEN BROWN JR.	DIST. COCAINE	PD

17-00121 17-00120	FAH FAH	KENDREX FRANKLIN KENDREX FRANKLIN	BURG/CONSP.	PD PD
16-00213 16-00371	TST TST	AARON A. BROWN AARON A BROWN APRIL LAUREL JOHNSON (set for date certain 5/15/17)	STOLEN VEHICLE MURDER N	S. FLOYD S FLOYD R. WILSON SR.
17-00056	TST	JOHN JAMES ALTMAN	A&B 1 <sup>st</sup> BURG 2 <sup>nd</sup>	ANDERSON
16-00107 16-00104 16-00109	FHM	BILLY WILLIAMSON	BURGLARY BURG/GL RSG	PD
15-00425	JCJ	LAKENNETH WILSON	DIST CB	B RICHARDSON
16-00249	KMH	JOHNNY WALKER JR.	DUI FELONY	PD
16-00267 16-00268 16-00271	SCM	CHARLES ROLLINS JR.	DV POSS. CB FINAN TC	PD
16-00487	TST	THERESA WOODBERRY	MISPRISON OF FELONY	PD
16-00359	TST	DONNIE DEMERY	P&P	E MERCER
16-00464 17-00067 17-00065 17-00066	JCJ	TRACY HEATH	DRUGS DRUGS DRUGS DRUGS	PD PD PD PD
16-00464	JCJ	TIERRA INMAN	ACCESS AFTER FACT	PD
16-00470	JCJ	JAHWON REAVES	DRUGS	M WOODSON
16- 00330 16-00188	JCJ	LILI HUBBARD	UNLAWFUL NEGLECT DIST. MJ	PD
16-00338 16-00337	JCJ	LANCE KILLINGS	POSS MJ, POSS WEAPONS/ DRUGS	PD
17-00112	KMH		DUI	PD
16-00391	JCJ	MICHAEL MOSES	BURG/ A&B/ P&P WEAP.	PD
16-00329	JCJ	ERVIN HOWARD	PWID MJ	R E LEE
16-00461	JCJ	BRANDON CHESTNUT	DRUGS	L. EDWARDS
17-00135	JWH	WILLIAM GASQUE	MURDER/DV/POSS WEAP	PD

17-00132	JWH	RUSSELL JOHNSON	DV/KIDNAPPING	PD
16-00459	JWH	RONALD SHANNON	MURDER, POSS OF WEAPON	PD
17-00024	PMP	STEVIE WALKER	BIGAMY	PD
17-00116	PMP	ARIEL ROBERTS	MISCONDUCT	R E LEE
17-00027	PMP	JENNIFER MINK	UNLAWFUL CARRYING	PD
17-00031	PMP	RAYMOND ADAMS	UNLAWFUL CARRYING	R. WILSON,SR.
15-00282 15-00360 16-00504 16-00503	FHM	ERNEST CASE	POSS OCS SCH I-V SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING SAFECRACKING/LARCENY	J BAILEY
16-00509	FHM	DAVID SEALS	A&B	PD
16-00567 16-00571 16-00569 16-00566 16-00570 16-00568	FHM	CARLTON MILLS	GL/ARSON STOLEN VEH/FSFBL/CONSP BURG BURG/WEAPON/ANIMAL BURG/GL BURG/GL	PD PD PD PD PD PD
6-00029	FHM	JESSICA FLING	HIT & RUN/AB	T BROOKER
16-00517	FHM	ASHTON RANDOLPH	WEAPONS	PD
16-00516	FHM	DAVID CRAWFORD JR	WEAPONS	PD
16-00495	FHM	JENNIFER MACK	A&B	J ETHERIDGE
16-00512	FHM	REGINA PRITCHETT	ACC AFTER THE FACT	PD
16-00090	SCM	JACOBY GEE	DV	PD
17-00148	SCM	CYLETHIA CROSS	DV	PD
16-00387	SCM	DONNA LLILLY	DV	R LEE
16-00179 16-00178	FAH FAH	JAMMIE RIGGINS JAMMIE RIGGINS	FSBL FSBL	PD T. BROOKER
17-00123 17-00124 17-00122	FAH FAH FAH	DANIEL ROBINSON DANIEL ROBINSON DANIEL ROBINSON	BURGLARY R/A BURG/CONSP	PD PD PD
16-00323	FAH	LOREN HARPER	FTCF	T. BROOKER

16-00324	FAH	RANDY CAPPS	FRAUD/BOT	PD
16-00530	FAH	JAMARCUS CALHOUN	B&EMV	H ANDERSON
16-00541	FAH	ANNIE M. GREEN	FTCF (X5)	PD
16-00274	AID	LINDA COLEMAN	HARASSMENT	PD
16-00273	AID	KAYLA AMERSON LINDA COLEMAN KAYLA AMERSON	HARASSMENT	PD
16-00353	AID	JEREMIAH TOTTEN	BURG/KIDNAPPING/AR	PD
16-00350	AID	DEVONTE WILLIAMS		S SUGGS
16-0120	AID	KATHERINE REYNOLDS	HIT & RUN	R E LEE
16-00497	DAR	BRIAN BRUNSON	MISTREATING ANIMALS	PD
16-00500	DAR	BRUCE GARNER	CSC	PD
16-00528	KMH	MARKEITH FORD	WEAPONS/DRUGS	M WOODSON
16-00534	KMH	DARELL ROBERTS	HIT & RUN	PD
17-00109	KMH		RA/AB	PD
16-00375	KMH	ISSAC BELL	DUI	PRO SE
16-00384	KMH	WALDO TART	DUI	J MEEHAN